
 

Alcohol and Injuries 2014 

Gugulethu and Nyanga

It took an average of 
6-10 minutes for 

Gunya residents to walk 
to a liquor outlet

Types of violence

Perpetrators of violence

69% of violent injuries

23% of transport injuries

43% of all injuries reported in Gunya  
clinics were alcohol-related

Crime-related

Interpersonal

Gang-related

Other

Rape/sexual assault

Unknown
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LIQUOR

Gender differences in 
experiences of violence

Causes of violence
Sharp object
Blunt object

Push/kick/punch/bite

Firearm
Burn

Other
Unknown
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15%

10%
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1%

4%

7%

2%

18%

67%

Neighbour/Community 
member

Acquaintance

Relative

Friend

Other

Partner/Ex-partner

Caregiver

Unknown
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15%
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11%

9%

7%

9%
7%

4%
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